

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 948
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Minors” and substitute “Children”; in line 4, strike “minor” and substitute “child under a certain age”; and in lines 7 and 10, in each instance, strike “minor” and substitute “certain child”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2, 6, and 8, in each instance, strike “MINOR” and substitute “CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF 15 YEARS”; and in line 10, strike “MINOR” and substitute “CHILD”.